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Manufacturing at GMManufacturing at GM

375 million sq ft of375 million sq ft of
Manufacturing spaceManufacturing space

including Joint Venturesincluding Joint Ventures

$104 billion of material$104 billion of material
and services purchasedand services purchased

annuallyannually

14 million pounds of14 million pounds of
material received dailymaterial received daily

178 Plants located in178 Plants located in
33 Countries33 Countries

Approximately  5,000Approximately  5,000
parts in each vehicleparts in each vehicle

3,200 sources provide3,200 sources provide
delivery  "just in time"delivery  "just in time"
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Initial

Managed

Defined

Quantitatively Managed

Optimizing

11
Unpredictable and
reactive execution

33
Standard processes &
standard contracts across
a portfolio of projects

44
Projects, suppliers, solutions
quantitatively measured
and controlled

55
Focus on integrated
supply chain

22
Basic Project and
Acquisition Management
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